Form **PTO-1595**

IN THE UNITE

04-21-2003

PATENT APPLICATION MARK OFFICE

SHEET

4-11-63

RECO



102425446

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas M. Carson Acctional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: Doug Carson & Associates, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment of U.S. Patent Application entitled MEDIA AUTHENTICATION USING AL FERED SECTOR SIZES filed April 11, 2003.	Internal Address:
 □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	Street Address: 1515 East Pine
Execution Date: <u>April 11, 2003</u> /04/1990	City: Cushing State: OK ZIP: 74023
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If is document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	on, the execution date of the application is: 04/11/03 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Randall K, McCarthy	7 T (10 (27 OFF) 2 41) 0 40 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Stree Address: Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey &	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tippens, P.C.	8. Deposit account number: 06-0540
Bank One Tower, 100 North Broadway, Suite 1700 City Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102-8820	(if additional fees required)
A/2003 ECOOPER 00000194 10411990	
C16021 40.00 CP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Much Ul	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Randall K. McCarthy Nam of Person Signing Signature Reg.	No. 39,297 April 11, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	

PATENT DKT. P1638US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas M. Carson, an individual residing at 821 South Linwood Avenue. Cushing, Oklahoma 74023 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of an invention entitled MEDIA AUTHENTICATION USING ALTERED SECTOR SIZES that is the subject matter of:

- ≥ provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 60/372,281 filed on April 12, 2002;
- an application for Letters Patent which identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. filed herewith; and
- an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. filed on; and

WHEREAS, Doug Carson & Associates, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business in Cushing, Oklahoma, Payne County, business address: 1515 East Pine, Cushing, Oklahoma 74023 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, reexamination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissuc applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

#1132464

PATENT REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Subscribed and sworn to before me at (city or county and state)

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON I. KERR NOTIVEY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

LINCOLN COUNTY My Commission Expires

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas M. Carson, an individual residing at 821 South Linwood Avenue, Cushing, Okiahoma 74023 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of an invention entitled MEDIA AUTHENTICATION USING ALTERED SECTOR SIZES that is the subject matter of:

- rovisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 60/372,281 filed on April 12, 2002;
- an application for Letters Patent which identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. filed herewith; and
- an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No. filed on; and

WHEREAS, Doug Carson & Associates, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business in Cushing, Oklahoma, Payne County, business address: 1515 East Pine, Cushing, Oklahoma 74023 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, reexamination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

#1132464

PATENT REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0260 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Douglas M. Carson (Inventor)

Subscribed and sworn to before me at

ity or county and state)

_, a Notary Public this

OFFICIAL SEAL

SHARON I. KERR NOTERY PUBLIC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

LINCOLN COUNTY

My Commission Sommission Expires:

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/11/2003

#1132464